12 05	Docket No.: 004553,108004				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10261643	<u> </u>				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): //- 25-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Hirotake NAKAMURA	Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
	Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:	0/7				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku,				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561, Japan				
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:				
Execution Date: November 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): / Ø If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	n the execution date of the application is: Nov. 18, 2003 B. Patent No.(s)				
A CC. OAS CETTUTE! AAAAAACS 1A7S13AA A CC. OAS! AA	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Gerald Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch LLP					
/12/02/2003 SSITHIB1 00000062 10721304	credited or debited to deposit account				
04 FC:8021 40.00 09	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 685 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:				
	50-1145				
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Gerald Levy	November 25, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh					
Mail Stop Assignmen	required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services c Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22: PATENT				

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1)	* Hirotake	NAKAMURA		(5)				
1-8)	Insert	(2)								
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)	-				
		(4)				(8)				
		.,				 r (\$1.00) and ot	her good and valuable gn, and hereby does as	•		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naesi	niro-cho, Mizu	ho-ku, Na	goya一shi, Aid	hi-ken 467-8561,	Japan		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lette Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known a							
(11)	Insert Identification		INK-JET RECORDING APPARATUS AND METHOD OF INTRODUCING INK							
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		IN THE SA	МЕ						
			(Attorney Do	cket No.						
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	non.	18,	2003				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number filed							
applicati any appi Assigne claims o reexami States re full right herewith	applications for the ir ons and patents as th 2) The undersigned ication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a val 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned	e Ass agree or divide in on agree ernation agree de Unid hereb blication teres hereb	en, and any pai gnees may deced to to execute vision thereof, of the containing evidence (s) to execute enal Convention ed States patern at the containing authorize(s) and the containing end of the said therein assigner end grant(s) the farry or desirable	tent(s) issuing them necessary. all papers neces or any patent or rece and going forwall papers and different to the Assigned and request(s) the Assignee, as Ased, and that he had irm of Pitney, Hade in order to condersigned on the designed on the desig	ereon, and a sary in connects with successive application on the same of the s	ection with any interest of Patents to entire interest, and perform any apperty or similar any be necessary ner of Patents to entire interest, on the executed, a szuch LLP the entire of the Upposite the under the entire interest.	y to obtain, maintain or o issue any and all Lette and hereby covenants to and will not execute, any e power to insert on this nited States Patent and rsigned name(s).	be declared concerning of to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or as Patents of the United that he has (they have) agreements in conflict assignment any further of Trademark Office for		
Date	now. 1	в,	2003	Name of Inv	ventor/	Firetake	nokomura	(SEAL)		
Date		-,-		Name of Inv	ventor			(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inv	ventor			(SEAL)		
Date	·		·	Name of Inv	ventor			(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inv	rentor			(SEAL)		
Date	<u></u>			Name of Inv	entor/			(SEAL)		

RECORDED: 11/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014750 FRAME: 0629